[Commending Tooth Mobile]

Resolution commending Tooth Mobile for making dental care affordable and accessible to uninsured children.

WHEREAS, Tooth Mobile is a non-profit service provider that has made dental care affordable and accessible to uninsured children since June of 1999; and,

WHEREAS, Tooth Mobile has provided free, comprehensive dental care at school sites to promote oral health care and education for children; and,

WHEREAS, Over 70% of California's inner city children do not have access to oral health care; and,

WHEREAS, Preventative oral health care is a good investment in the future financial health of communities; and,

WHEREAS, In a short time Tooth Mobile has brought its services to the Counties of San Francisco, San Mateo, Yuba, Sutter, Placerville, San Benito and Eldorado and many other localities in Northern California; and,

WHEREAS, Tooth Mobile provides dental examinations, oral cancer screenings, and dental treatment; and,

WHEREAS, Tooth Mobile provides an immeasurable service bringing self esteem and self confidence to young students; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Tooth Mobile for making dental care affordable and accessible to uninsured children.

Mark Leno
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	012098	Date Passed:
Resolution commo	nending Tooth M	Tobile for making dental care affordable and accessible to uninsured
December 3, 200	01 Board of Su	pervisors — ADOPTED
		nmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom Leno, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 01209	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 3, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	nfc 0 7 20	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved**